TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM486998 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anton/Bauer, Inc.		01/02/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitec Videocom Inc.	
Street Address:	14 Progress Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506957	GOLD MOUNT
Registration Number:	2208610	ANTON BAUER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159814750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

kennedyp@pepperlaw.com, catalant@pepperlaw.com, Email:

tierm@pepperlaw.com

Paul J. Kennedy **Correspondent Name:**

3000 Two Logan Square Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135910.7-GOLD MOUNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Anton Bauer to Vitec Videocom#page1.tif source=Change of Name Anton Bauer to Vitec Videocom#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0945



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANTON/BAUER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANTON/BAUER, INC." TO "VITEC VIDEOCOM INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 9:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2714699 8100

140000375

You may verify this certificate caline at corp.delemans.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1026471

DATE: 01-02-14

TRADEMARK

REEL: 00FRADEMARK 0596 REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0946

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:44 AM 01/02/2014 FILED 09:14 AM 01/02/2014 SRV 140000375 - 2714699 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ANTON/BAUER, INC.

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 242 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Anton/Bauer, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is Vitec Videocom Inc."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Michael L. Martell, the Secretary of the Corporation, on January 2, 2014.

ANTON/BAUER, INC.

Rv

Michael L. Martell, Secretary

64702491 vi (\$18188 (\$30)

RECORDED: 10/01/2015

RECORDED: 08/22/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**FRADEMARK**0597

REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0947